
 

 
 
28 January 2026 
 
Dear Parents/Carers,  

Arndell Anglican College Private Bus Services 
 
After consultation with CDC Charter and our community, I am pleased to advise the College has contracted three 
private bus routes in 2026 for areas not serviced by local public buses. These services will commence from 
Monday 2 February, 2026. 
 
Cost 
The cost of this service is $225.00 per student per term, and is invoiced on the College Fee Account. Due to 
timing, the Term 1 2026 Private Bus charge will be included on the Term 2 College Fee Invoice, along with the 
Term 2 Private Bus charge. As a result, two Private Bus charges will appear on the Term 2 invoice. From Term 3 
2026 onwards, only one termly Private Bus charge will be payable. 
 
Routes 
The routes, known as AC1 (Glenorie via Kenthurst), AC2 (Rouse Hill via Gables), and AC3 (The Ponds via Box 
Hill), have specific bus stops allocated based on safety and in consultation with CDC Charter. Please note, this is 
not a door to door service. On application, you will be asked to elect which service and stops your child/ren will 
utilise. The College is unable to accommodate single students splitting between multiple buses.  
 
2026 Bus Timetables 
The 2026 Bus timetables are below. Bus departure times are fixed and students must be at the bus stop by the 
scheduled time. The bus will not wait for students to arrive.  
 
Transportme Portal and Bus Cards 
Once registered for a service, CDC Charter will upload the student data onto their Transportme portal and issue 
a bus pass to the students (initial bus pass is issued free of charge, a $5.00 replacement fee will be charged for 
lost bus passes). This will enable CDC Charter and the College to efficiently manage student information, track 
bus usage, and track the location of buses for both the College and parents/carers. 
 
Private Bus Code of Conduct 
The College expects that student’s travelling to and from the College behave in a reasonable and responsible 
manner. Students travelling by private bus are to follow the instructions laid down by the bus company and/or the 
driver as outline in the Private Bus Code of Conduct attached to the Application Form. Failure to follow this Code 
of Conduct may result in the student being removed from the service. 
 
Next Steps  
If your family will utilise the private bus services in 2026 please complete the attached Application Form indicating 
your desire to utilise this service and to confirm your acceptance of the charges being applied to your College Fee 
Account each term along with the Terms & Conditions and the Private Bus Code of Conduct.  
 
Please email completed forms to enquiries@arndell.nsw.edu.au. 
 
Kind regards, 

 
 
 

Dr Gareth Leechman 
Headmaster 

 

mailto:enquiries@arndell.nsw.edu.au


AC1 – Glenorie via Kenthurst AM 
Time Location TFNSW Stop ID 
6:50 Glenorie - Old Northern Rd at Post Office Rd  215718 

7:00 Galston - Galston Rd at Arcadia Rd  215915 

7:15 Dural Round Corner - Kenthurst Rd after Allen Way  2158119 

7:17 Kenthurst - Kenthurst Rd, opp. Kenthurst Tennis Centre 215688 

7:19 Kenthurst - Kenthurst Rd after Volunteer Rd  2156154 

7:26 Kenthurst - 70 Porters Road 2156177 

7:27 Kenthurst - Porters Rd at Cadwells Rd  2156178 

7:28 Kenthurst - Porters Rd and Lawrence Rd 2156177 

7:29 Kenthurst - 7 Porters Rd no bus stop  

7:33 Kenthurst - Lisbon Rd & Ellendale Rd no bus stop  

7:40 Kenthurst - Binalong Rd at Orana Rd (U-Turn) 2156214 

7:46 Kenthurst - Pitt Town Rd at Campbell Rd  2156194 

7:47 Kenthurst - Pitt Town Rd after Burrell Rd  215651 

7:50 Kenthurst - 21 Lang Road  2156248 

7:54 Kenthurst - 182 Pitt Town Rd 215653 

7:58 Kenthurst - 306 Pitt Town Road 2156253 

7:59 Kenthurst - 308 Pitt Town Rd - Opposite Hidden Valley Lane 2156242 

8:05 Maraylya - 324 Pitt Town Road  no bus stop  

8:06 Maraylya – opp. BP Pitt Town Road no bus stop  

8:08 Maraylya - 9 Neich Rd  no bus stop  

8:25 Arrive – Arndell Anglican College 2765236 
 

  



 

AC1 – Glenorie via Kenthurst PM 
Time Location Stop ID 
15:15 Depart Arndell Anglican College 2765236 

15:27 Maraylya - 12 Neich Rd  No Bus Stop 

15:30 Maraylya - Scheyville Road bf Neich Road 2765123 

15:32 Maraylya - 343 Pitt Town Road No Bus Stop 

15:35 Kenthurst - Pitt Town Rd at Hidden Valley Lane 2156243 

15:37 Kenthurst - Pitt Town Road & Tanilba Place  No Bus Stop 

15:39 Kenthurst - 171Pitt Town Road 215663 

15:40 Kenthurst - Lang and Farm Rd  No Bus Stop 

15:44 Kenthurst - 21 Lang Road  2156248 

15:46 Kenthurst - Pitt Town Rd opp. Burrell Rd  215665 

15:50 Kenthurst - 81 Pitt Town Rd (opp. Campbell Rd)  215670 

15:57 Kenthurst - Binalong Rd at Orana Rd  2156214 

16:01 Kenthurst - Lisbon & Ellendale  No Bus Stop 

16:04 Kenthurst - 10 Porters Road  No Bus Stop 

16:10 Kenthurst - Porters Rd at Cadwells Rd  2156178 

16:12 Kenthurst - Porters Rd & Lawrence Rd 2156184 

16:17 Kenthurst - Kenthurst Rd before Volunteer Rd  215684 

16:19 Kenthurst - Kenthurst Rd - Kenthurst Tennis Centre  215687 

16:22 Dural Round Corner - Kenthurst Rd before Pellitt Lane 2156198 

16:32 Galston - Galston Rd at Arcadia Rd  215915 

16:42 Glenorie - Old Northern Rd at Post Office Rd  215718 

15:27 Maraylya - 12 Neich Rd  No Bus Stop 

15:30 Maraylya - Scheyville Road bf Neich Road 2765123 

15:32 Maraylya - 343 Pitt Town Road No Bus Stop 

 
  



 

 

AC2 – Rouse Hill via Gables AM 
Time Location Stop ID 
6:55 Rouse Hill - Rouse Hill NW TW opp. Rouse Hill Station 2155458 

7:03 Rouse Hill - Mile End Road after Windsor Rd 2155348 

7:05 Rouse Hill - Mile End Rd after Clower Ave  2155345 

7:07 Rouse Hill - Withers Rd at Mile End Rd 215538 

7:15 Nth Kellyville - Barry Rd after Dorrigo Rd 2155397 

7:17 Nth Kellyville - Stringer Rd after Barry Rd  2155405 

7:20 Nth Kellyville - Withers Rd opp. Nth Kellyville Sq 2155117 

7:23 Nth Kellyville - Hezlett Rd opp. Nth Kellyville PS 2155464 

7:25 Nth Kellyville - Samantha Riley before Foxall Rd 2155416 

7:35 Annangrove - 166 Annangrove Rd  2156124 

7:37 Annangrove - opp. Annangrove Public School 2156127 

7:39 Annangrove - 224 Annangrove Rd 2156129 

7:40 Annangrove - 252 Annangrove Rd 2156130 

7:42 Annangrove - Annangrove Rd opp. Amaroo Park 2156131 

7:48 Nelson - Edwards Rd bf Longmeadow Pkwy 276589 

7:50 Nelson - 12 McHale Way No Bus Stop  

7:55 Nelson - 13 Blind Road  No Bus Stop 

7:59 Box Hill - George St at Corvus Way  2765287 

8:01 Gables - Fontana Dr at Triumph Rd 2765357 

8:02 Gables – Cnr. Fontana Dr and Ironstone Pkwy No Bus Stop 

8:03 Gables – Cnr. Fontana Dr before Bunyarra Pde  2765355 

8:09 Gables - Valletta Dr after Maquires Rd No Bus Stop  

8:10 Gables - Valletta Dr at Chadwick Dr No Bus Stop 

8:11 Gables - Valletta Dr before Wallangarra Pkwy 2765454 

8:12 Gables - Valletta Dr at Atrium St  2765455 

8:13 Gables - Stargazing Park, Valletta Dr 2765456 

8:14 Gables - Valletta Dr after Triumph Rd 2765349 

8:25 Arrive – Arndell Anglican College 2765236 

 
  



 
 

AC2 – Rouse Hill via Gables PM 
Time Location Stop ID 
15:15 Depart Arndell Anglican College 2765236 

15:25 Gables - Valetta Drive after Old Pitt Town Rd 2765348 

15:26 Gables - Valletta Dr opp. Stargazing Park  2765451 

15:27 Gables  - Valetta Dr before Belfry St  2765452 

15:28 Gables - Valletta Dr after Wallangarra Pkwy 2765453 

15:29 Gables - Valletta Dr after Chadwick Dr  2765375 

15:30 Gables - Valletta Dr before Maguires Rd No Bus Stop 

15:36 Gables - Fontana Dr after Travertine Grv 2765354 

15:37 Gables - Fontana Dr before Ironstone Parkway  No Bus Stop 

15:38 Gables - Fontana Dr opp. Triumph Rd 2765356 

15:39 Box Hill - Terry Rd opp. Newmarket Pkwy  2765167 

15:41 Boll Hill - George St opp. Corvus Way  2765287 

15:44 Nelson - 13 Blind Road No Bus Stop 

15:47 Nelson - 12 McHale Way   No Bus Stop 

15:51 Nelson - Edwards Rd after Hession Rd 276591 

15:52 Annangrove - Amaroo Park, Annangrove Rd 2156134 

15:54 Annangrove - Annangrove Public School 2156140 

15:55 Annangrove - 155 Annangrove Rd  2156143 

15:56 Annangrove - 125 Annangrove Rd  2156144 

16:02 Nth Kellyville - Samantha Riley Dr opp. Foxall Rd 2155415 

16:04 Nth Kellyville -Nth Kellyville PS, Hezlett Rd  2155463 

16:06 Nth Kellyville - Nth Kellyville Sq, Withers Rd 2155125 

16:09 Nth Kellyville - Barry Rd after Dorrigo Rd 2155397 

16:11 Nth Kellyville - Stringer Rd after Barry Rd  2155405 

16:17 Rouse Hill - Mile End Rd after Withers Rd  2155355 

16:19 Rouse Hill - Mile End Rd before Windsor Rd  2155347 

16:22 Rouse Hill - Rouse Hill NW TW opp. Rouse Hill Station 2155458 
 
  



 
 
 

AC3 – The Ponds via Box Hill AM 
Time Location Stop ID 
07.05 KELLYVILLE RIDGE - Merrivale Rd @ Perfection Ave 2155259 

07.14 KELLYVILLE RIDGE - Conrad Rd after Armour Ave 2155209 

07.25 THE PONDS - Riverbank Dr opp Shimmer Place 276924 

07.28 THE PONDS - Riverbank Dr @ Ivory St 276925 

07.29 THE PONDS - Ridgeline Dr opp. Estuary Cres 276935 

07.31 TALLAWONG Station - Implexa Pde  2155460 

07.33 TALLAWONG - Tallawong Rd - before Macquarie Rd 2155475 

07.34 TALLAWONG - Tallawong Rd - after Optima St 2155477 

07.36 TALLAWONG - Clarke St - after Cranbourne St  276558 

07.38 TALLAWONG - Clarke St - after Riverstone Rd 2765366 

07.40 GRANTHAM FARM - Edmund Rd before Canterbury St 2765339 

07.41 GRANTHAM FARM - Crown St before Junction Rd 2765114 

07.42 GRANTHAM FARM - Junction Rd at Showers St 276561 

07.44 BOX HILL - Mount Carmel Drive after Windsor Rd  2765372 

07.48 BOX HILL - Mount Carmel Drive opp. Copenhagen St 2765392 

07.52 BOX HILL - Brahman Rd after Mount Carmel Dr 2765397 

07.56 BOX HILL - Hereford St - after Longeranong Ave  No Bus Stop 

07.59 BOX HILL - Pridham Ave - before Wadham St  No Bus Stop 

08.01 BOX HILL - Brocklebank St opp. Woodgate Pkwy  No Bus Stop 

08.03 VINEYARD – opp. 315 Commercial Rd  No Bus Stop 

08.05 VINEYARD - 250 Commercial Rd  No Bus Stop 

08.15 OAKVILLE - 138 Stahls Rd  No Bus Stop 

08.25 Oakville - Arndell College, Wolseley Rd 2765236 

07.05  KELLYVILLE RIDGE - Merrivale Rd @ Perfection Ave 2155259 

07.14  KELLYVILLE RIDGE - Conrad Rd after Armour Ave 2155209 

07.25 THE PONDS - Riverbank Dr opp. Shimmer Place 276924 

07.28 THE PONDS - Riverbank Dr @ Ivory St 276925 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

AC3 – The Ponds via Box Hill PM 
Time Location Stop ID 
15:15 Depart Arndell Anglican College 2765236 

15.17 OAKVILLE - opp. 138 Stahls Rd  No Bus Stop 

15.25 VINEYARD - opp. 250 Commercial Rd  No Bus Stop 

15.27  VINEYARD - 315 Commercial Rd  No Bus Stop 

15.29  BOX HILL - Brocklebank St after Woodgate Pkwy  No Bus Stop 

15.31  BOX HILL - Pridham Ave - after Wadham St  No Bus Stop 

15.34  BOX HILL - Hereford St - Before Manso Cres  No Bus Stop 

15.39  BOX HILL - Brahman Rd before Hackney St 2765394 

15.44  BOX HILL - Mount Carmel Drive after Copenhagen St 2765402 

15.47  BOX HILL - Mount Carmel Drive before Windsor Rd  2765373 

15.51  GRANTHAM FARM - Junction Rd opp. Globe St  276568 

15.52  GRANTHAM FARM - Crown St after Junction St 2765111 

15.53  GRANTHAM FARM - Edmund Rd opp. Canterbury St 2765340 

15.55  ROUSE HILL - Clarke St - before Riverstone Rd 2765362 

15.57  ROUSE HILL - Clarke St - at Spowle St  276544 

15.59  ROUSE HILL - Tallawong Rd - at Angove St  2155473 

16.00  ROUSE HILL - Tallawong Rd - after Macquarie Rd 276287 

16.01  TALLAWONG - Implexa Pde  2155460 

16.04  THE PONDS - Ridgeline Dr at Estuary Cres 276944 

16.08  THE PONDS - Riverbank @ Lagoon St 276928 

16.15  THE PONDS - Riverbank before Shimmer Place 276929 

16.26 KELLYVILLE RIDGE - Conrad Rd opp. Armour Ave 2155212 

16.32  KELLYVILLE RIDGE - Merrivale Rd @ Vinegar Hill Rd 2155214 
 

 


	28 January 2026
	Arndell Anglican College Private Bus Services

